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School Year:

Campus/Department (Escuela/Departamento)

Questions (Preguntas): 1. I feel safe and secure at work. (Me siento seguro en el trabajo.)

  Count Percentage

 2021-2022 149 100%

 Total 149 100%

  Count Percentage

 Elementary School 25 16.78%

 Intermediate School 21 14.09%

 Junior High School 29 19.46%

 High School 35 23.49%

 Central Office 14 9.4%

 Facilities/Transportation 8 5.37%

 Technology 4 2.68%

 Public Safety/Security 4 2.68%

 Child Nutrition 6 4.03%

 Custodial 3 2.01%

 Total 149 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

69 46.31%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 77 51.68%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

2 1.34%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

1 0.67%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

0 0%

 Total 149 100%



Questions (Preguntas): 2. I am provided with opportunities to grow professionally. (Me brindan oportunidades para avanzar
profesionalmente.)

Questions (Preguntas): 3. My position allows me to make a positive contribution to student outcomes. (Mi posición me permite contribuir
positivamente a los resultados de los estudiantes.)

Questions (Preguntas): 4. My colleagues treat students fairly, have high expectations, and clear rules are set. (Mis compañeros tratan a
los estudiantes justamente y con altas expectativas y establecen reglas claras.)

Questions (Preguntas): 5. Our facilities are well maintained and provide a welcoming learning environment. (Nuestras instalaciones están
en buen estado y proporcionan un ambiente de aprendizaje acogedor.)

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

61 40.94%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 72 48.32%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

10 6.71%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

3 2.01%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

3 2.01%

 Total 149 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

77 51.68%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 70 46.98%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

2 1.34%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

0 0%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

0 0%

 Total 149 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

67 44.97%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 70 46.98%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

9 6.04%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

2 1.34%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

1 0.67%

 Total 149 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

68 45.64%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 73 48.99%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

6 4.03%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

2 1.34%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

0 0%

 Total 149 100%



Questions (Preguntas): 6. In my workplace, I have a sense of belonging and unity. (En mi empleo, me incluyen en el equipo de trabajo y
demuestran que somos unidos.)

Questions (Preguntas): 7. In my work place, students interact respectfully with peers and adults. (En mi lugar de empleo, los estudiantes
interactúan respetuosamente con sus compañeros y adultos.)

Questions (Preguntas): 8. I feel that students are being prepared for post—secondary and workforce readiness. (Siento que los
estudiantes son preparados para una educación de alto nivel y la fuerza laboral.)

Questions (Preguntas): 9A. Teacher - In our school, students are provided on grade level rigorous instruction. (Pregunta para: El Profesor -
En nuestra escuela, los estudiantes reciben instrucción rigurosa al nivel del grado correspondiente.)

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

60 40.27%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 75 50.34%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

11 7.38%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

2 1.34%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

1 0.67%

 Total 149 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

40 26.85%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 77 51.68%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

23 15.44%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

7 4.7%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

2 1.34%

 Total 149 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

49 32.89%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 82 55.03%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

14 9.4%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

0 0%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

4 2.68%

 Total 149 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

42 28.19%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 64 42.95%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

8 5.37%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

1 0.67%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

34 22.82%

 Total 149 100%



Questions (Preguntas): 9B. Non-Teacher - I feel that my role and duties contribute positively to the student outcomes. (Pregunta para: El
Empleado - Siento que mis responsabilidades y deberes contribuyen positivamente a los resultados de los estudiantes.)

Questions (Preguntas): 10. I feel that students can tell teachers when other students are being bullied. (Siento que los estudiantes pueden
decirles a los maestros cuando otros estudiantes están siendo acosados.)

Questions (Preguntas): 11. If another student was bullying another student, students would tell one of the teachers or staff in my school.
(Si otro estudiante estaba intimidando a otro estudiante, los estudiantes se lo dirían a uno de los maestros o al personal de mi escuela.)

Questions (Preguntas): 12. I feel that teachers make it clear to students that bullying is not tolerated. (Siento que los maestros les dejan
en claro a los estudiantes que no se tolera la intimidación.)

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

57 38.26%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 59 39.6%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

2 1.34%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

1 0.67%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

30 20.13%

 Total 149 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

56 37.58%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 76 51.01%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

7 4.7%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

3 2.01%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

7 4.7%

 Total 149 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

56 37.58%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 70 46.98%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

15 10.07%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

2 1.34%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

6 4.03%

 Total 149 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

67 44.97%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 72 48.32%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

5 3.36%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

0 0%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

5 3.36%

 Total 149 100%



Questions (Preguntas): 13. I feel this school encourages all students to care and understand about how others think and feel. (Siento que
esta escuela anima a todos los estudiantes a preocuparse y comprender cómo piensan y sienten los demás.)

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

62 41.61%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 74 49.66%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

8 5.37%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy desacuerdo)

2 1.34%

 
Not Applicable (No
Aplica)

3 2.01%

 Total 149 100%


